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2023 Husky Classic - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Women 60 Meter Dash

Results

Dempsey Rec: R 7.15

Meet Record: M 7.28 2/11/2017

Name

Year

Todd, Cunliffe, Mays, Nelson, Oregon

Kennadi Bouyer, Washington

Preliminaries

10

11

12

13

14

15

2208

2797

2871

2628

2868

2881

2586

2869

2870

2890

2801

2114

2552

2468

2529

Burrell, Cheetah
Hunter, Danielle
Thompson, Maliyah
Igbonagwan, Peace
Hopwood, Maya
Cheney, Caitlyn
Olson, Alina
Nwokoma, Ujunwa
Popchock, Ana
Polkinghorn, Hanna
McHenry, Sophia
Desemone, Madeline
Jacobs, Jordan

Vu, Madison

Singleton, Savanna

Women 60 Meter Dash

School Prelims H#
G3 Performance 7.49q 2
Washington 7.75q 1
Western Oreg 7.77q 2
Unattached 7.80q 3
Western Oreg 7.85q 3
Western Wash 7.85q 2
Trinity West 7.98q 3
Western Oreg 8.07q 1
Western Oreg 8.13 1
Western Wash 8.16 2
Washington 8.18 1
Bushnell 8.19 3
Simon Fraser 8.22 3
Saint Martin 8.27 2
Seattle U. 8.43 1

Dempsey Rec: R 7.15

Todd, Cunliffe, Mays, Nelson, Oregon



Meet Record: M 7.28 2/11/2017

Name

Year

Kennadi Bouyer, Washington

Finals

2208

2797

2871

2628

2868

2881

2586

2869

Women 200

Burrell, Cheetah
Hunter, Danielle
Thompson, Maliyah
Igbonagwan, Peace
Hopwood, Maya
Cheney, Caitlyn
Olson, Alina

Nwokoma, Ujunwa

Meter Dash

School Finals
G3 Performance 7.47
Washington 7.69
Western Oreg 7.75
Unattached 7.78
Western Oreg 7.79
Western Wash 7.82
Trinity West 7.97
Western Oreg 8.02

Dempsey Rec: R 23.09 2/24/2017

Meet Record: M 23.68 2/16/2008

Name

Year

Kendall Ellis, USC

Jessica Beard, Texas A&M

10

11

12

13

2807

2881

2522

2445

2800

2887

2586

2890

2459

2801

2116

Beckmon, Sophia
Hunter, Danielle
Terrell, Anna
Cheney, Caitlyn
Marks, Taylor
Hare, Wendy
McCumber-Gandara,
Miller, Anna
Olson, Alina
Polkinghorn, Hanna
Bell, Cree
McHenry, Sophia

Robertson, Janea

School Finals
The Inner Ci 24.13
Washington 25.08
Washington 25.43
Western Wash 26.00
Seattle U. 26.07
Portland Sta 26.10
Washington 26.22
Western Wash 26.50
Trinity West 26.53
Western Wash 26.64
Saint Martin 26.66
Washington 26.77
Bushnell 26.84



14

15

16

17

2114

2468

2529

2461

Desemone, Madeline
Vu, Madison
Singleton, Savanna

Cervantes, 0Olivia

Women 400 Meter Dash

Bushnell

Saint Martin

Seattle U.

Saint Martin

26.

27.

28.

29.

91

27

03

10

Dempsey Rec: R 51.60 2/29/2020

Meet Record: M 51.96 2/12/2022

Name

Year

Bailey Lear, USC

Jan'Taijah Ford, USC

School

Finals

10

11

12

13

2224

2481

2728

2445

2551

2507

2550

2503

2116

2459

2887

Women 800

Blockburger, Alyss
Terrell, Anna
Armbruster, Ellie
Alexandre, Olivia
Whipple, Rachel
Hare, Wendy
Bosma, Claire
Green, Aniya
Binder, Erika
Brown, Johanna
Robertson, Janea
Bell, Cree

Miller, Anna

Meter Run

usc
Washington
Gonzaga

San Francisc
Utah
Portland Sta
Simon Fraser
Seattle Paci
Simon Fraser
Seattle Paci
Bushnell
Saint Martin

Western Wash

57

57.

57.

58.

58.

59.

59.

59.

1:00.

1:01.

1:01.

.A5

65

68

24

33

06

10

78

35

17

29

Dempsey Rec: R 2:01.14

Meet Record: M 2:01.14

Name

2/27/2021

2/27/2021

Year

School

Hannah Green, OTC Elite

Hannah Green, OTC Elite

Finals

H#

1 2808 Thomas, Carley

2 2793 Gibson, Anna

Washington

Washington



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

2281

2346

2054

2282

2714

2325

2279

2372

2502

2359

2712

2723

2387

2253

2356

2252

2803

2348

2127

2353

2350

2109

2278

2835

2360

2063

2942

2210

2729

2635

2448

2713

Schwinghamer, Jenn
Galvydyte, Gabija
Lyesina, Alisa
Steely, Sydney
Maccagnini, Gigi
Congdon, Maggi
Martin, DeAnna
Nelson, Ella
Aniteye, Vanessa
Salek, Maddie
Brown, Janiah
Manson, Brooke
Friedman, Mari
Clark, Makayla
Politza, Kaylie
Christianson, Kins
0'Sullivan, Sophie
Honore, Ava

Diaz, Misty
Mickens-Malik, Jin
Lavier, Lilly
Ramsay, McKenna
Lucas, Bryanna
Kimtai, Neema
Surber, Madi
McCune, Katie
Rinn, Brianna
Rising, Ellie
Wilcox, Millie
Sorensen, Kate
Styblova, Bara

Gallegos, Ashlee

Kentucky
Oklahoma Sta
Arizona
Kentucky

usc

Northern Ari
Kentucky
Oregon
Seattle Paci
Oklahoma Sta
usc

Utah

Oregon State
Iowa State
Oklahoma Sta
Iowa State
Washington
Oklahoma Sta
Cal Poly
Oklahoma Sta
Oklahoma Sta
Btc Elite
Kentucky
Washington S
Oklahoma Sta
Arkansas
Utah

George Fox
Utah
Unattached
Portland Sta

usc

:04.

:04.

:04.

:04.

:05.

:05.

106.

:06.

107.

107.

:07.

:07.

:08.

:08

:08.

:08.

:08.

:09.

:09.

:09.

:09.

:09.

:10.

:10.

:10.

:10.

:11.

:12.

:12.

:12

:12.

:12.

84

85

86

94

11

62

66

98

53

55

66

98

06

.48

78

88

94

14

31

56

68

85

25

33

51

52

91

03

20

.45

48

79



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

2620

2277

2381

2225

2197

2370

2632

2790

2280

Brown, Alyssia
Kruger, Ally
Brown, Jillian
Bienfang, Alyssa
Heffernan, Janae
Martin, Kendall
Patera, Riley

Eikeng, Ida

McCowan, Phoebe

Women 1 Mile Run

Unattached
Kentucky
Oregon State
Gonzaga
Fresno State
Oregon
Unattached
Washington

Kentucky

:13.

:13.

:14.

:17

:21.

122,

124,

:25.

53

72

36

.43

21

80

24

61

DNF

Dempsey Rec: R 4:23.68 2/1/2020

Meet Record: M 4:28.41 2/11/2012

Name

Year School

Fin

als

Shelby Houlihan, Bowerman Track Club

Sally Kipyego, Oregon Track Club

H#

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

2384

2421

2924

2249

2325

2340

2349

2057

2394

2315

2327

2351

2250

2328

0'Sullivan, Sophie
Goldstein, Abby
Parsons, Stefanie
Fetherstonhaugh, G
Pellicoro, Laura
Mitchem, Katelyn
Howard, Marisa
Congdon, Maggi
Auerbach, Sivan
Jepkirui, Billah
Eudaly, Mary Ellen
Mitchell, Kaylee
Eckel, Sarah
Moore, Nikita
Lovnes, Anne Gine
Judi

Jones,

Morley, Bryn

Washington
Unattached
New Mexico
Oregon State
Portland
Wyoming
Idaho Afoot
Northern Ari
Oklahoma Sta
Oklahoma Sta
Arkansas
Oregon State
New Mexico
Northern Ari
Oklahoma Sta
Idaho Afoot

Northern Ari

:34.

:35.

:35.

:38.

:38.

:38.

:39.

:39.

:39.

:39.

:40.

:41.

:41.

:41.

:42.

37

o7

37

11

29

35

77

89

91

93

26

a3

10

98

22



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

2792

2596

2580

2065

2087

2314

2144

2274

2611

2368

2067

2557

2621

2062

2852

2345

2602

2313

2556

2342

2837

2280

2243

2066

2316

2064

2444

2631

2736

2312

2734

2061

Foerster, Chloe
Cooper, Olivia
Stanziano, Rayna
Prinsloo, Carmie
Robertson, Kaiya
Dishon, Samree
Yerby, Claire
Ryan, Ally
Johnson, Ashley
Berry, Melissa
Thorvaldson, Sydne
Jirele, Abrielle
Butterworth, Alyci
McCune, Claire
Hatch, Billie
Demeo, Heidi
Erickson, Jennifer
Dess, Klara

Byers, Ella
Carter, Emily
Stone Boggs, Alain
McCowan, Phoebe
Pattis, Katja
Taborda, Laura
Larkin, Gracelyn
Nielson, Heidi
Barbour, Alexandra
Nordenholz, Sophia
Rivera, Micaela
Bettencourt, Laure
Jensen, Abby

Hyde, Gracie

Washington

U of Alberta
St. Mary's (
Arkansas
Boise State
New Mexico
California
Kansas City
UCLA

Oregon
Arkansas
South Dakota
Unattached
Arkansas
Weber State
Oklahoma Sta
U. of Victor
New Mexico
South Dakota
Oklahoma Sta
Washington S
Kentucky
Idaho
Arkansas

New Mexico
Arkansas
Portland Sta
Unattached
Utah State
New Mexico
Utah State

Arkansas

142,

:42.

:42.

:42.

:43.

:43.

143,

:43.

:43.

143,

144,

144

44,

44,

:45.

145,

:45.

145,

:46.

:46.

:46.

:46.

:46.

:47.

:47.

:47.

:48.

:48.

:49.

:49.

:49.

:49.

71

82

84

94

15

17

38

75

87

96

17

A7

53

80

06

21

93

98

05

16

64

66

71

21

76

87

28

64

20

68

74

86



50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

2388

2126

2080

2182

2422

2347

2232

2160

2369

2563

2424

2086

2373

2223

2277

2179

2921

2724

2357

2638

2180

2483

2883

2370

2319

2856

2058

2355

2344

2273

2603

2923

2352

Geisler, Christina
Cornejo, Tatiana
Griffin, Delaney
Petr, Anna

Perez, Teresa
Hinkle, Payton
Mestler, Caramia
Valenti, Whitney
Louw, Nicole
DeBos, Madisan
Prusse, Samantha
Ost, Autumn

Pivec, Malia
Anderson, Alicia
Kruger, Ally
McConnell, Quinn
Blazo, Madelyn
Peterson, Lauren
Rodriguez, Krystal
Tinkham, Mikayla
Neugeboren, Lauren
Pradere, Abigail
Davis, Ila

Martin, Kendall
Thorner, Elise
Winter, Bailey
Gonzales, Anastaci
0'Connell, Aubrey
Dawson, Cayden
Hanners, Katherine
Ginther, Georgia
Kearse, Kaylee

McConnell, Cameron

Oregon State
Cal Poly
Boise State
Colorado St.
Portland
Oklahoma Sta
Gonzaga
Colorado
Oregon
Southern Uta
Portland
Boise State
Oregon
Gonzaga
Kentucky
Colorado St.
Wyoming

Utah
Oklahoma Sta
Unattached
Colorado St.
San Francisc
Western Wash
Oregon

New Mexico
Weber State
Arkansas
Oklahoma Sta
Oklahoma Sta
Kansas City
U. of Victor
Wyoming

Oklahoma Sta

:49.

:49.

:50.

:50.

:50

:50.

:51.

:51.

:51.

:51.

:51.

:51.

:51.

:52.

:52.

:52.

:52

:52.

:52.

:52.

:52.

:52.

:53.

:54.

:54.

:54.

:54.

154,

:54.

154,

:55.

:55.

:55.

91

98

28

34

.43

56

00

28

36

69

69

80

98

28

16

16

.48

48

53

65

65

73

51

35

56

60

68

74

81

99

04

70

86



83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

2855

2423

2233

2565

2371

2194

2060

2579

2447

2894

2226

2141

2089

2854

2425

2211

2110

2834

2396

2083

2633

2601

2719

2520

2395

2196

2509

2374

2524

2882

2833

2389

Wall, Bailey
Pettersson, Stina
Tuckwood, Sadie
Tanne, Haley
McClain, Harper
Ruzauskas, Nattie
Hernandez, Nyah
Dreher, Molly
Miller, Tatum
Wright, Sophie
Donaldson, Kate
Hurt, Lucy
Wallenius, Elsa
Murphy, Laurie
Woodger, Tiahna
Sclair, Brenna
Wagenaar, Megan
Jerotich, Caroline
Simmons, Zoe
Larson, Lauren
Peters, Ana
Chan, Delaney
Branch, Karli
Groleau, Azalea
Peterson, Gabby
Grimm, Shaylee
Michael, Libby
Thompson, Anika
Much, Grace
Crocker, Mia
Boyle, Samantha

Johnson, Olivia

Weber State
Portland
Gonzaga
Southern Uta
Oregon
Eastern Wash
Arkansas

St. Mary's (
Portland Sta
Western Wash
Gonzaga
California
Boise State
Weber State
Portland
George Fox
Btc Elite
Washington S
Oregon State
Boise State
Unattached
U. of Victor
Utah

Seattle U.
Oregon State
Fresno State
Seattle Paci
Oregon
Seattle U.
Western Wash
Washington S

Oregon State

:56.

:56.

:56.

:57.

:57.

157

.57

:57.

:58.

:58.

:58.

:58.

:59.

:59.

:59.

:00.

100.

100.

:00.

:01.

:01.

:01.

103

:03.

:05.

:05.

:06.

:08.

:08.

:11.

:12.

:20.

85

92

92

03

35

.41

.47

82

15

19

59

84

16

72

93

05

10

89

94

14

54

76

.47

64

67

87

79

18

57

04

73

11



115 2198 Nino, Victoria Fresno State 5:23.63 2

-- 2622 Camarena, Katie Unattached DNF 9
-- 2329 Reiss, Annika Northern Ari DNF 7
-- 2625 Follett, Katie Unattached DNF 8
-- 2419 Klatt, Courtney Portland DNF 2
-- 2129 Rivas, Sydnie Cal Poly DNF 6

Women 3000 Meter Run

Dempsey Rec: R 8:34.45 1/27/2018 Sifan Hassan, Nike Oregon Project

Meet Record: M 8:48.73 2/13/2020 Emily Infeld, Bowerman Track Club

Name Year School Finals H#

1 2358 Roe, Taylor Oklahoma Sta 8:56.94 7

2 2725 Plourde, Simone Utah 8:57.12 7

3 2157 Baran, Ella Colorado 8:58.51 7

4 2623 Delay, Kayley Unattached 8:58.93 7

5 2059 Gregory, Lauren Arkansas 9:00.05 7

6 2622 Camarena, Katie Unattached 9:00.13 7

7 2258 Logue, Cailie Iowa State 9:00.76 7

8 2384 Fetherstonhaugh, G Oregon State 9:01.89 7

9 2421 Pellicoro, Laura Portland 9:03.81 7

10 2314 Dishon, Samree New Mexico 9:04.21 7
11 2349 Jepkirui, Billah Oklahoma Sta 9:04.25 7
12 2316 Larkin, Gracelyn New Mexico 9:05.12 7
13 2394 Mitchell, Kaylee Oregon State 9:07.18 7
14 2329 Reiss, Annika Northern Ari 9:11.93 7
15 2275 Herman, Tori Kentucky 9:13.44 7
16 2621 Butterworth, Alyci Unattached 9:15.23 6
17 2203 Robertson, Abigail Furman 9:15.63 6
18 2328 Morley, Bryn Northern Ari 9:15.64 6
19 2061 Hyde, Gracie Arkansas 9:16.01 6

20 2318 Parsons, Stefanie New Mexico 9:17.14 7



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

2178

2341

2084

2837

2631

2327

2144

2736

2087

2345

2862

2257

2368

2444

2342

2256

2066

2056

2292

2853

2626

2557

2625

2080

2734

2330

2326

2259

2180

2371

2861

2565

Chaston, Emily
Born, Molly
Marghini, Yasmin
Stone Boggs, Alain
Nordenholz, Sophia
Moore, Nikita
Yerby, Claire
Rivera, Micaela
Robertson, Kaiya
Demeo, Heidi
Doucette, Katie
Keeney, Ashlyn
Berry, Melissa
Barbour, Alexandra
Carter, Emily
Hill, Madelynn
Taborda, Laura
Cochran, Mia

Dube, Mya

Lusk, Rylie
Ginther, Ally
Jirele, Abrielle
Follett, Katie
Griffin, Delaney
Jensen, Abby

Van Pelt, Meagan
Kebbe, Alexis
Schraft, Janette
Neugeboren, Lauren
McClain, Harper
Beasley, Allison

Tanne, Haley

Colorado St.
Oklahoma Sta
Boise State
Washington S
Unattached
Northern Ari
California
Utah State
Boise State
Oklahoma Sta
Western Colo
Iowa State
Oregon
Portland Sta
Oklahoma Sta
Iowa State
Arkansas
Arkansas
Montana Stat
Weber State
Unattached
South Dakota
Unattached
Boise State
Utah State
Northern Ari
Northern Ari
Iowa State
Colorado St.
Oregon
Western Colo

Southern Uta

:17.

:19.

:19.

:21.

:21.

122,

123,

:23.

124

124,

:26.

:26.

:27.

:28.

:28.

:28.

:28.

:29.

:29.

:30.

:30

:30

130

:30.

:30.

:30.

:30.

:32.

:32.

:34.

:34.

:34.

99

13

95

29

56

11

64

90

.46

95

59

63

12

05

27

84

95

86

90

37

.40

.48

.49

52

65

82

98

22

53

05

29

37



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

2724

2231

2418

2344

2612

2251

2563

2835

2388

2851

2863

2126

2733

2079

2603

2392

2128

2296

2424

2230

2130

2293

2447

2085

2448

2297

2856

2229

2078

2597

2855

2390

2090

Peterson, Lauren
Machu, Rosina
Deswaef, Mathilde
Dawson, Cayden
Kane, Mia
Briggs, Taylor
DeBos, Madisan
Kimtai, Neema
Geisler, Christina
Hagelin, Saga
Taylor, Leah
Cornejo, Tatiana
French, Morgan
Borba, Ines
Ginther, Georgia
Martinez, Eimy
Olla, Amanda
Paulson, Lindsey
Prusse, Samantha
Hansen, Brittney
St. John, Nina
Lusk, Kendra
Miller, Tatum
0'Connor, Hannah
Styblova, Bara
Weems, Ava
Winter, Bailey
Grabowski, Anna
Black, Sunitha
Feddema, Jasmine
Wall, Bailey
Laurent, Kate

Wood, Samantha

Utah

Gonzaga
Portland
Oklahoma Sta
UCLA

Iowa State
Southern Uta
Washington S
Oregon State
Weber State
Western Colo
Cal Poly
Utah State
Boise State
U. of Victor
Oregon State
Cal Poly
Montana Stat
Portland
Gonzaga

Cal Poly
Montana Stat
Portland Sta
Boise State
Portland Sta
Montana Stat
Weber State
Gonzaga
Boise State
U of Alberta
Weber State
Oregon State

Boise State

:34.

:35.

:35.

:35.

:35.

:36.

:37

:38.

:38.

:39.

:39.

:40.

:40.

:41.

:42.

142

:43.

143,

:43.

144,

145

145,

:46.

:47.

:48.

:50.

:52.

:53.

:53

:53.

:54.

:54.

:54.

57

o1

17

39

92

66

.42

17

85

02

19

15

34

61

14

.49

53

57

91

18

.47

93

37

79

86

57

92

18

.48

80

15

28

34



86

87

88

89

920

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

2726

2193

2720

2142

2604

2396

2395

2719

2227

2374

2083

2867

2143

2926

2722

2383

2834

2391

2833

2385

2088

2250

2343

Reed, Maddie
Muneton, Jasmin
Hartnett, Kylie
McCorkle, Georgia
Mann, Caitlin
Simmons, Zoe
Peterson, Gabby
Branch, Karli
Edwards, Makenna
Thompson, Anika
Larson, Lauren
Heldt, Caitlin
Weiner, Natalie
Spear, Anna
Kockler, Chloe
Downing, Liv
Jerotich, Caroline
Lowe, Meagen
Boyle, Samantha
Foote, Emily
Vladic, Tiahna
Judi

Jones,

Cook, Natalie

Women 5000 Meter Run

Utah

Eastern Wash
Utah
California
U. of Victor
Oregon State
Oregon State
Utah

Gonzaga
Oregon

Boise State
Western Oreg
California
Wyoming

Utah

Oregon State
Washington S
Oregon State
Washington S
Oregon State
Boise State
Idaho Afoot

Oklahoma Sta

10:00.26

10:00.52

10:01.25

10:02.03

10:02.06

10:02.72

10:04.57

10:04.80

10:06.63

10:06.87

10:09.90

10:10.10

10:10.82

10:13.50

10:14.05

10:17.69

10:23.17

DNF

DNF

Dempsey Rec: R 15:01.70 2/14/2009

Meet Record: M 15:01.70 2/14/2009

Name

Year School

Jenny Barringer,

Jenny Barringer,

Colorado

Colorado

Finals

1 2317 Mazza-Downie, Amel

2 2727 Venters, Emily

New Mexico

Utah

15:18.54

15:20.37



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

2484

2177

2852

2747

2183

2067

2799

2295

2748

2108

2718

2419

2159

2202

2324

2619

2184

2064

2062

2081

2634

2244

2200

2806

2124

2175

2232

2254

2721

2373

2482

2158

2129

Smee, Ruby
Carter, Sarah
Hatch, Billie
Kemboi, Everlyn
Stafford, Annabel
Thorvaldson, Sydne
Markezich, Andrea
Noe, Camila
Melaney, Mazzie
Peale, Kaitlyn
Barger, Keelah
Klatt, Courtney
Johnson, India
Mulhern, Jenna
Bries, Jesselyn
Branch, Hannah
Tomasula-Martin, L
Nielson, Heidi
McCune, Claire
Kendrick, Abby
Ratliff, Cate
Swenson, Kelsey
Bower, Sierra
Smith, Naomi
Buchholz, Carissa
MacGill, Kira
Mestler, Caramia
Cohoon, Brenna
Jensen, Morgan
Pivec, Malia
Anderson, Hannah
Barthell, Kaitlyn

Rivas, Sydnie

San Francisc
Colorado St.
Weber State
Utah Valley
Colorado St.
Arkansas
Washington
Montana Stat
Utah Valley
Btc Elite
Utah
Portland
Colorado
Furman
Northern Ari
Unattached
Colorado St.
Arkansas
Arkansas
Boise State
Unattached
Idaho

Furman
Washington
Cal Poly
Colorado Mes
Gonzaga

Iowa State
Utah

Oregon

San Francisc
Colorado

Cal Poly

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

42

45.

45.

48.

49

54.

55.

59.

02.

06.

08.

08.

08.

11.

11.

11.

16

18.

19.

20.

20.

21

22

22.

23.

23.

23.

25.

25.

27.

28.

31.

32.

.47

63

95

98

.40

83

87

69

67

24

51

68

94

14

24

59

.49

94

75

30

69

A4

47

62

14

31

54

18

51

06

35

74

05



36 2086 Ost, Autumn Boise State 16:32.57
37 2420 Nielsen, Mie Portland 16:32.58
38 2735 Miyazawa, Mimi Utah State 16:32.58
39 2746 Flippence, Madison Utah Valley 16:34.95
40 2836 Molteni, Cristina Washington S 16:40.19
41 2255 Connell, Kiki Iowa State 16:41.98
42 2737 Thornley, Emma Utah State 16:43.27
43 2276 Kenne, Kaylie Kentucky 16:43.30
44 2060 Hernandez, Nyah Arkansas 16:44.51
45 2486 Hall, Kinsey Santa Clara 16:47.20
46 2731 Brinkerhoff, Baile Utah State 16:50.34
47 2749 Trimble, Ari Utah Valley 16:53.75
48 2927 Uhre, Hailey Wyoming 16:56.37
49 2450 Zamrin, Jamie Portland Sta 16:58.07
50 2925 Simshauser, Kylie Wyoming 16:59.76
51 2922 Christians, Leah Wyoming 17:14.62
52 2201 Little, Emily Furman 17:14.94
53 2082 LaJocies, Ashley Boise State 17:15.33
54 2928 Whitman, Abigail Wyoming 17:15.39
55 2131 Victor, Rachel Cal Poly 17:16.84
56 2181 Petersen, Sydney Colorado St. 17:21.08
57 2449 Swain, Abi Portland Sta 17:27.74
58 2466 Sabra, Sara Saint Martin 18:13.07
59 2294 Moore, Alex Montana Stat 18:15.51
60 2465 Ramirez, Kya Saint Martin 19:07.25
-- 2259 Schraft, Janette Iowa State DNF
-- 2397 Van Valkenburg, Em Oregon State DNF
-- 2249 Howard, Marisa Idaho Afoot DNF

Women 60 Meter Hurdles

Dempsey Rec: R 7.93 3/4/2006 Virginia Powell, USC



Meet Record: M 8.06 2/16/2008

Name

Year

Angela Whyte, Stellar Athletics

School

Prelims H#

Preliminaries

10

11

12

13

14

2630

2790

2871

2728

2870

2445

2462

2886

2504

2884

2891

2880

2518

2525

Moore, Tawnie
Eikeng, Ida
Thompson, Maliyah
Whipple, Rachel
Popchock, Ana
Hare, Wendy
Cintron, Gabriela
Mansfield, Brooke
Chang, Hannah
Lagerwey, Matty
Porter, Isabella
Bates, Naomi
Garcia, Jocelyn

Ometu, Victoria

Women 60 Meter Hurdles

Unattached
Washington
Western Oreg
Utah

Western Oreg
Portland Sta
Saint Martin
Western Wash
Seattle Paci
Western Wash
Western Wash
Western Wash
Seattle U.

Seattle U.

8.32q 2
8.45q 1
8.88q 1
9.13q 2
9.17q 3
9.23q 2
9.36q 3
9.37q 1
9.38 3

9.40 1

10.16 1

10.91 3

Dempsey Rec: R 7.93 3/4/2006

Meet Record: M 8.06 2/16/2008

Name

Year

Virginia Powell, USC

Angela Whyte, Stellar Athletics

School

Finals

1

2630

2790

2871

2870

2728

2445

2886

Moore, Tawnie
Eikeng, Ida
Thompson, Maliyah
Popchock, Ana
Whipple, Rachel
Hare, Wendy

Mansfield, Brooke

Unattached
Washington
Western Oreg
Western Oreg
Utah
Portland Sta

Western Wash

Finals H#
8.23 2
8.29 2
8.83 1
9.00 2
9.09 1
9.15 1
9.35 1



8 2462 Cintron, Gabriela

Women 4x400 Meter Relay

Saint Martin 9.52 2

Dempsey Rec: R 3:29.92 2/29/2020 USC, USC

Constantine, Roberts, Cockrell, Lear

Meet Record: M 3:35.49 2/12/2022 USC, UuscC

Lear, McGlaston, Harris, Ford

1 Washington ‘A’
1) 2807 Terrell, Anna
3) 2808 Thomas, Carley
2 Seattle U. 'A’
1) 2522 Marks, Taylor

3) 2524 Much, Grace

Women High Jump

3:50.88
2) 2792 Foerster, Chloe
4) 2797 Hunter, Danielle

4:02.94
2) 2530 Smith, Julie

4) 2523 McCabe, Maya

Dempsey Rec: R 1.93m 2/25/2012 Brigetta Barrett, Arizona

Meet Record: M 1.91m 2/15/2014 Barbara Szabo, Western State

Name

1 2564 Hughes, Ajia

Year School Finals

Southern Uta 1.70m 5-07.00

1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73

2 2581 Bakke, Kyra

0 0 XXX

The Inner Ci J1.70m 5-07.00

1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73

-~ == 0 0

3 2637 Stewart, Isla

0 0 XXX

Unattached Ji.70m 5-07.00

1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73

0 0 XXX

Won Jump Off



4 2790 Eikeng, Ida

1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.

Washington

70

- --- == 0 0 XXX

-- 2518 Garcia, Jocelyn
1.45

XXX

Women High Jump Jump Off

Seattle U.

1.65m

NH

5-05.00

1 2564 Hughes, Ajia
1.73 1.75
0] 0]
2 2581 Bakke, Kyra
1.73 1.75
0] X

-- 2637 Stewart, Isla

Women Pole Vault

Southern Uta

The Inner Ci

Unattached

1.73m

NH

5-08.00

Dempsey Rec: R 4.67m 1/29/2021
Meet Record: M 4.51m

Name Year

Olivia Gruver, Unattached

Mary Sauer, Kortney Ross, Unattached

School

Finals

3.19 3.34 3.49 3.64 3.79 3.
e 0 0
1 2943 Ferguson, Sarah
3.19 3.34 3.49 3.64 3.79 3.

e o

Washington
94 4.09 4.19
X0 X0 XXX

Washington
94 4.09 4.19

X0 X0 XXX

4.09m

4.09m

13-05.00

13-05.00



3 2796 Helms, Ashleigh

Washington

3.19 3.34 3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94 4.09

o I o

4 2804 Pilukas, Holland

0 XXX

Washington

3.19 3.34 3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94 4.09

- --- == 0 X0

5 2585 Fonseca, Ana

0 XXX

Trinity West

3.19 3.34 3.49 3.64 3.79 3.94

--- === 0 0 XXO XXX

6 2213 Young, Alison
3.19 3.34 3.49 3.64 3.79
--- X0 0 X0 XXX
7 2510 Tassara, Kayla
3.19 3.34 3.49 3.64 3.79
--- 0 0 XXO0 XXX
8 2209 Davidson, Payton
3.19 3.34 3.49 3.64
---  XXO 0 XXX
9 2212 Tully, Grace
3.19 3.34 3.49 3.64
--- X0 X0 XXX
10 2506 Daugherty, Lizzy
3.19 3.34 3.49
--- 0 XXX
-- 2386 Fowler, Mia
3.19

XXX

Women Long Jump

George Fox

Seattle Paci

George Fox

George Fox

Seattle Paci

Oregon State

J3.

J3.

J3.

.94m

94m

.79m

.64m

64m

.49m

49m

.34m

NH

12-11.

12-11.

12-05.

11-11.

11-11.

11-05.

11-05.

10-11.

00

00

25

25

25

25

25

50

Dempsey Rec: R 6.55m 2/14/2004

Meet Record: M 6.55m 2/9/2013

Grace Upshaw, Brittney Reese, Nike

Brittney Reese, Nike



10

11

11

13

14

15

16

2582 Beckmon, Sophia

5.28m 5.71m 6.16m 5.98m
2794 Heggen, Lauren

FOUL 5.71m 5.52m 5.59m
2869 Nwokoma, Ujunwa

5.45m 5.52m 5.42m 5.43m
2588 Wiley, Sheleena

5.37m 5.19m 5.55m
2628 Igbonagwan, Peace
5.45m 5.39m 5.32m 4.92m
2583 Sukumar, Anika

5.28m FOUL FOUL
2052 Atkins, Cassandra
5.02m 5.17m 5.18m 4.81m
2789 Duckett, Camille

4.79m 5.16m 5.04m 5.09m
2531 Tibbo, Zoe

5.04m 5.11m 4.79m 4.99m
2587 Tancsics, Katie

FOUL 5.10m 4.97m
2890 Polkinghorn, Hanna
5.06m 4.86m 4.99m
2785 Bir, Rachel
FOUL 5.@6m FOUL
2115 Pappas, Mayah
4.95m 4.75m 4.83m
2469 Zilla, Margaret
FOUL 4.76m 4.90m
2629 Ivery, La Kadron
FOUL 4.89m 4.66m

2527 Rogers, Bryana

FOUL 5.

The Inner Ci
6.09m 6.04m
Washington
5.74m 3.88m
Western Oreg
5.52m 5.66m

Trinity West

Unattached
5.22m 5.31m

The Inner Ci

o9m 5.19m

Alpha Speed Acad
4.56m 5.04m

Washington
FOUL 5.04m

Seattle U.
4.84m 4.96m

Trinity West

Western Wash

Washington

Bushnell

Saint Martin

Unattached

Seattle U.

5.74m

5.66m

5.55m

5.45m

5.28m

5.18m

5.16m

5.11m

5.10m

5.06m

5.06m

4.95m

4.90m

4.89m

4.84m

18-10.

18-07.

18-02.

17-10.

17-04.

17-00.

16-11.

16-09.

16-08.

16-07.

16-07.

16-03.

16-01.

16-00.

15-10.

00

00

50

75

00

00

25

25

75

25

25

00

00

50

50



4.84m 4.72m 4.84m

17 2516 Dismukes, Reyna
FOUL 4.42m 4.80m

18 2305 Browne, Princess
4.75m 4.77m 4.72m

19 2528 Sadler, Shannon
4.70m 4.51m 4.50m

20 2871 Thompson, Maliyah
4.64m FOUL

-- 2504 Chang, Hannah
FOUL

FOUL FOUL

Women Triple Jump

Seattle U.

Multnomah

Seattle U.

Western Oreg

Seattle Paci

4.80m

4.77m

4.70m

4.64m

FOUL

15-09.

15-07.

15-05.

15-02.

00

75

00

75

Dempsey Rec: R 13.91m
Meet Record: M 13.76m

Name

2/27/2016

2/13/2010

Year School

Andrea Geubelle, Unattached

Erica MclLain, Unattached

Finals

1 2794 Heggen, Lauren

12.19m FOUL FOUL
2 2305 Browne, Princess
11.44m 11.64m 11.44m
3 2527 Rogers, Bryana
11.21m 11.59m 11.74m
4 2583 Sukumar, Anika
FOUL 11.74m 11.45m
5 2052 Atkins, Cassandra
10.49m 11.45m 11.64m
6 2785 Bir, Rachel
FOUL 11.06m 11.28m
7 2528 Sadler, Shannon
FOUL

FOUL 16.45m

11.44m

11.12m

10.62m

Washington

11.45m 11.86m 12.16m

Multnomah
11.57m 11.85m 10.67m
Seattle U.
FOUL 11.68m FOUL
The Inner Ci
11.53m FOUL
Alpha Speed Acad
FOUL 11.33m FOUL
Washington
11.23m 11.54m
Seattle U.

10.74m 10.60m

11.85m

11.74m

J11.74m

11.64m

11.54m

10.74m

38-10.

38-06.

38-06.

38-02.

37-10.

35-03.

50

25

25

25

50

00



-- 2521 Hagar, Ashley Seattle U. FOUL

FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Women Shot Put

Dempsey Rec: R 18.98m 2/24/2018 Maggie Ewen, Arizona State
Meet Record: M 18.19m 2/14/2020 Yang Gao, PR China

Name Year School Finals

1 2798 Kelby, Makayla Washington 17.03m
16.48m 16.27m 15.96m FOUL 16.60m 17.03m
2 2809 Tupu-South, Kaia Washington 16.15m
16.06m FOUL 15.54m ND FOUL 16.15m
3 2393 McLaughlin, Keely Oregon State 14.92m
14.59m 14.92m 14.37m ND 14.38m FOUL
4 2382 Crockem, Taylor Oregon State 14.36m
13.86m 14.22m 14.06m 13.87m 14.36m FOUL
5 2790 Eikeng, Ida Washington 14.28m
13.47m 13.91m 14.15m 13.72m 14.28m 14.07m
6 2889 Parks, Mara Western Wash 12.72m
11.20m 12.29m FOUL 12.35m FOUL 12.72m
7 2892 Potts, Katie Western Wash 12.69m
12.56m FOUL 12.63m FOUL 12.69m 12.61m
8 2938 Saribay, Jocelyn Saint Martin 12.34m
11.78m 11.52m FOUL 12.34m FOUL FOUL
9 2884 Lagerwey, Matty Western Wash 10.86m
FOUL 9.72m 10.10m 10.29m FOUL 10.86m
10 2517 Fetterley, Livii Seattle U. 9.81m
9.81m 9.20m 8.95m
11 2518 Garcia, Jocelyn Seattle U. 8.22m

8.22m FOUL FOUL

Women Weight Throw

53-00.

48-11.

47-01.

46-10.

41-08.

41-07.

40-06.

35-07.

32-02.

26-11.

00

50

50

25

75

75

00

75

25

75



Dempsey Rec: R 22.73m

2/25/2022

Camryn Rogers, California

25

75

25

00

25

Meet Record: M 22.1om 2/10/2007 Loree Smith, NYAC
Name Year School Finals
1 2784 Asomaning, Beatric Washington 20.51m 67-03
19.66m FOUL FOUL 19.85m 20.51m 20.30m
2 2501 Coleman, Adrianna Seattle Masters 16.69m 54-09.
16.16m FOUL 16.69m FOUL FOUL FOUL
3 2788 Colson, Yvonne Washington 16.68m  54-08.
FOUL 16.68m FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL
4 2893 Westfall, Raine Western Wash 16.44m 53-11.
15.39m FOUL 15.84m 16.44m 16.11m FOUL
5 2393 McLaughlin, Keely Oregon State 15.67m 51-05.
FOUL 14.22m 14.59m 14.02m 14.39m 15.67m
6 2892 Potts, Katie Western Wash 15.04m  49-04.
15.04m 14.57m FOUL FOUL 14.43m FOUL
Men 60 Meter Dash
Dempsey Rec: R 6.50 2/14/2015 Ryan Bailey, Nike
Meet Record: M 6.50 2/14/2015 Ryan Bailey, Nike
Name Year School Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 2310 Sol, Donte Multnomah 6.65qg 1
2 2309 Fornasari-Banguera Multnomah 6.75q 5
3 2573 Corley, Dominick Spokane Speed Ac 6.77q 2
4 2640 Adekanbi, Dimeji Unattached 6.78q 6
5 2219 Davis, Dylan Gls Speed TC 6.82q 2
6 2659 Kuntz, Keenan Unattached 6.87q 1
7 2547 Rosario, Miguel Seattle U. 6.89q 3



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

19

21

22

23

24

25

26

Men

2118 Davis, Isaiah

2642 Andrews, Cam

2577 McKeraghan, Allan

2308 Dixon, Daniel
2546 Payne, Noah

2540 Holden, Kavon
2909 Mickenham, No
2918 Woodard, Tyro

2643 Broussard Jr,

lan

ne

JB

2901 Greenwalt, Ryan

2117 Carter, Jaron

2826 Parnagian, Ja
2898 Fischer, Dere
2902 Johnson, Etha
2828 Schlueter, Ja
2919 Woodring, Mau
2917 Vongphet, Ano
2903 Johnson, Jade

2906 Kenny, Ryan

60 Meter Dash

ke

k

n

mi

rice

uthai

n

Bushnell
Unattached
Spokane Speed Ac
Multnomah
Seattle U.
Seattle U.
Western Wash
Western Wash
Unattached
Western Wash
Bushnell
Washington
Western Wash
Western Wash
Washington
Western Wash
Western Wash
Western Wash

Western Wash

6.92q

6.93
6.98
6.98
7.00
7.01
7.03
7.05
7.09
7.09
7.12
7.12
7.15
7.17
7.20

7.27

Dempsey Rec: R 6.50

Meet Record: M 6.50

Name

2/14/2015
2/14/2015

Year

Ryan Bailey, Nike

Ryan Bailey, Nike

School

Finals

Finals

2310 Sol, Donte
2573 Corley, Domin
2640 Adekanbi, Dim
2309 Fornasari-Ban
2219 Davis, Dylan

2547 Rosario, Migu

ick
eji

guera

el

Multnomah
Spokane Speed Ac
Unattached
Multnomah

Gls Speed TC

Seattle U.

6.74

6.75



7 2118 Davis, Isaiah

8 2659 Kuntz,

Keenan

Men 200 Meter Dash

Bushnell

Unattached

6.

8.

88

26

Dempsey Rec: R 20.65

Meet Record: M 20.84 2/13/2010

Name

2/25/

2022

Year School

Kasaun James, USC

Ryan Bailey, Nike

Finals

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

2909

2308

2118

2919

2898

2902

2532

2903

2918

2643

2917

2474

2549

2901

2310

2826

Fornasari-Banguera
Rosario, Miguel
Andrews, Cam
Mickenham, Nolan
Dixon, Daniel
Davis, Isaiah
Woodring, Maurice
Fischer, Derek
Johnson, Ethan
Alleyne, Joseph
Johnson, Jaden
Woodard, Tyrone
Broussard Jr, JB
Vongphet, Anouthai
Franco, Zachary
Topinka, Tom
Greenwalt, Ryan
Sol, Donte

Parnagian, Jake

Men 400 Meter Dash

Multnomah
Seattle U.
Unattached
Western Wash
Multnomah
Bushnell
Western Wash
Western Wash
Western Wash
Seattle U.
Western Wash
Western Wash
Unattached
Western Wash
Saint Martin
Seattle U.
Western Wash
Multnomah

Washington

21.

22.

22.

22.

22.

22.

22.

22.

22.

23.

23.

23.

23.

23.

92
14
36
39
50
62
63
96
98
00
23
25
64
64
FS

FS

DQ

Dempsey Rec: R 45.94 2/24/2018

Rai Benjamin, USC



Meet Record: M 46.15 2/14/2009

Name

Year School

Jordan Boase, Washington

Finals

1 2220 Floyd, Tyler

2 2820 Gaik, Daniel

3 2218 Buckmiller, Grant
4 2829 Smith, Anthony

5 2815 Baricevic, Sam

6 2154 Langley Jr, Shawn
7 2584 Omer, Fuad

8 2511 Archer, Isaiah

9 2311 Soto, Roderick

10 2919 Woodring, Maurice
11 2307 Davis, Devonte
12 2475 Georgia, Nick
13 2896 Brenek, Lucas
14 2474 Franco, Zachary
15 2651 Gray, Christopher
16 2470 Baltz, Steven
17 2908 Martelles, Sean
18 2479 Wani, Rudu
19 2476 Le, Christian

-- 2913 Pinto, Denzel

Men 800 Meter Run

Gls Speed TC
Washington
Gls Speed TC
Washington
Washington
Charleston S
The Inner Ci
Seattle Paci
Multnomah
Western Wash
Multnomah
Saint Martin
Western Wash
Saint Martin
Unattached
Saint Martin
Western Wash
Saint Martin
Saint Martin

Western Wash

48.

48.

48.

48.

49.

49.

49.

50.

50.

51.

51.

51.

52.

53.

53.

53.

55.

22
61
75
77
o7
15
54
37
75
03
35
39
14
11
55
80

57

DQ

Dempsey Rec: R 1:46.36
Meet Record: M 1:46.36

Name

2/13/2010

2/13/2010

Year School

Andrew Wheating, Oregon

Andrew Wheating, Oregon

Finals

1 2649 Ellis, Sam
2 2822 Green, Nathan

3 2320 Brouw, Ethan

Unattached
Washington

New Mexico

Steps inside lane



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

2246

2717

2245

2167

2153

2287

2715

2646

2298

2165

2860

2376

2716

2432

2453

2842

2139

2895

2877

2912

2195

2875

2439

2430

2617

2490

2095

2491

2438

2437

2473

2840

Herrmann, Lorenz
Rainey, Darius
Bright, Zac
Lindrud, Ryan
Howorth, Rob
Justus, Alex
Carter, Jack
Cutting, Carter
Bianchini, Chris
Greene, Ben
Winter, Bronson
Folmli, Angus
Poynter, Bobby
Hathaway, Konnor
Lovercheck, Chase
Gonzalez, Evan
Smith, Carson
Bloom, Jonah
Sanchez, Keeton
Palmen, Connor
Kness, Alec
Klus, Emmett
Roberts, Yutaka
Fitzgerald, Aiden
Wingo, Kai
Dupree, DeVon
Florez, Ethan
Dupree, Dion
Ombougno, Moe
Nordheim, Sully
Farrell, John

Easton, Jacob

Idaho

usc

Idaho
Colorado
Charleston S
Kentucky

usc
Unattached
Montana Stat
Colorado
Weber State
Oregon

usc

Portland
Portland Sta
Washington S
Cal Poly
Western Wash
Western Oreg
Western Wash
Eastern Wash
Western Oreg
Portland
Portland
UCLA

Santa Clara
Boise State
Santa Clara
Portland
Portland
Saint Martin

Washington S

:47.

:49.

:49.

:50.

:50.

:50.

:50.

:50.

:51.

:51.

:52.

:52.

:52.

:52

:52.

:52.

:52.

:53

:53.

:53.

:53.

:54.

:54.

:54.,

:55.,

:55.

:55.

:55.

:56.

:56.

:56.

:57.

39

64

85

o1

05

32

69

97

14

18

04

14

43

47

78

94

97

.41

60

62

66

35

48

81

13

20

30

53

36

67

76

28



36

37

38

39

40

2378

2497

2105

2216

2479

2653

2283

2655

Reynolds, Benjamin
Scales, Alex
Thompson, Alex
Wilber, Trevor
Wani, Rudu

Hao, Bob

Allen, Dylan

Holdsworth, Derek

1 Mile Run

Oregon

Santa Clara
Boise State
George Fox
Saint Martin
Unattached
Kentucky

Unattached

:57.

:58.

:59.

:59.

:59.

76

06

17

30

71

FS

DNF

DNF

Dempsey Rec: R 3:51.90 1/27/2023

Meet Record: M 3:54.52 2/12/2011

Name

Year School

Chris Solinsky, Nike

Joe Waskom, Washington

Fin

als

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

2367

2812

2164

2149

2361

2075

2338

2365

2675

2055

2074

2614

2323

2440

2335

2739

Ibrahim, Abdirizak
Too, Nehemia
Stitt, Alex

Ahl, Aaron

Givens, Isaiah
MacQuiddy, Garrett
Castro, Juan Diego
Shearer, Ben

Quax, Theo
Priddey, Isaiah
Stallings, Zach
Sanchez Lopez, Ike
Schreml, Elias
Herold, Peter
Larkin, Matthew
Ruiz, Estanis
Nyoak, Kang

Benson, Brennan

New Mexico
Iowa State
Oklahoma Sta
Washington
Colorado
California
Oklahoma Sta
Arkansas
Northern Ari
Oklahoma Sta
Unattached
Arizona
Arkansas
UCLA

New Mexico
Portland
Northern Ari

Utah State

:59.

:59.

:59.

:59.

100.

:00.

100.

:00.

:01.

:01.

:01.

:01.

:01.

:02.

102

:02.

14

50

57

96

25

60

62

76

17

23

35

71

83

28

.43

52



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

2613

2269

2192

2674

2137

2436

2665

2874

2136

2441

2339

2187

2560

2661

2262

2071

2113

2364

2331

2741

2616

2841

2559

2284

2599

2191

2740

2096

2744

2099

2168

2568

Dawson, Jai
Smith, Peter
Oates, Tom
Sloan, Nathan
Shively, Xian
Mong, Henry
Muhammad, Kendall
Hutton, Hunter
Pickren, Spencer
Sado, Ahmed
Sahlman, Colin
Chaston, Thomas

Burkhalter, Daniel

Lautenslager, Jeff

Galdino, Emanuel
Reina, Reuben
Palmer, Matthew
Muirhead, Will
Barnhill, Aiden
Evans, Wyatt
Wilbur, Dylan
Emerson, Aiden
Breuckman, Tom
Allen, Jake
MacLean, Ron
Mooney, Michael
Crandall, Mark
Giffin, Brogan
Pancake, Devin
Jouhari, Mohammed
Niednagel, Caleb

Gaitan, Santiago

UCLA

Iowa State
Colorado St.
Unattached
Cal Poly
Portland
Unattached
Western Oreg
Cal Poly
Portland
Northern Ari
Colorado St.
South Dakota
Unattached
Iowa State
Arkansas

Btc Elite
Oklahoma Sta
Northern Ari
Utah State
UCLA
Washington S
South Dakota
Kentucky

U of Alberta
Colorado St.
Utah State
Boise State
Utah State
Boise State
Colorado

Southern Uta

102.

:02.

:02.

:02.

102,

:03.

:03.

:03.

103.

:03.

:03.

:04.

:04.

:04.

:04.

:04.

:04.

:04.

:05.

:05.

:05.

:05.

:05.

:05.

:05.

:05.

:05.

:06.

106.

:06.

106.

:07.

55

58

59

63

73

o1

21

26

37

71

77

13

17

21

47

59

72

80

03

08

15

35

39

79

90

90

92

32

86

91

96

34



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

2660

2334

2598

2859

2283

2337

2094

2572

2189

2138

2492

2247

2929

2174

2248

2050

2930

2147

2152

2848

2673

2185

2378

2377

2570

2051

2290

2558

2838

2937

2783

2668

2073

Laird, Will

Le Roux, Erik
Cook, Nick
Visser, Peter
Allen, Dylan
Puffer, Aidan
Fitzgerald, Angus
Riggs, Payton
Mitchel, Lars
Smail, Rory
Fischer, Spencer
Mattson, Shea
Bruxvoort, Seth
Welch, Charles
Stevens, Tim
Johnson, Drew
Holtzen, Ryker
Carney, Caden
Gilpatric, Micah
Ortega-Gammill, Ky
Shipsey, Wesley
Birkmeier, Ryan
Reynolds, Benjamin
Mestler, Vincent
Labra, Isaiah
Nash, Cole

Watts, Jackson
Gemeda, Merga
Barsaiya, Brian
Zastrow, Mac
Gravel, Christian
0'Mara, Colin

Romanow, Tommy

Unattached
Northern Ari
U of Alberta
Weber State
Kentucky
Northern Ari
Boise State
Southern Uta
Colorado St.
Cal Poly
Santa Clara
Idaho
Wyoming
Colorado
Idaho

Alaska Ancho
Wyoming
California
Charleston S
Washington S
Unattached
Colorado St.
Oregon
Oregon
Southern Uta
Alaska Ancho
Kentucky
South Dakota
Washington S
Wyoming
Vancouver Thunde
Unattached

Arkansas

107

:07.

:07.

:07.

:08.

:08.

:08.

:08.

:08.

:08.

:09.

:09.

109.

109.

:09.

:09.

:09.

:10.

:10

:10.

:10.

:10.

:11.

:11.

:11.

(11

:11

:11.

:11.

:11.

:11.

:12.

:12.

.41

61

91

92

o7

32

38

46

60

82

o1

18

36

56

85

96

97

34

.48

65

80

95

10

15

21

.42

.44

61

73

85

97

10

28



84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

lo4

105

106

Men

2539

2944

2850

2536

2333

2569

2188

2843

2606

2607

2840

2567

2931

2286

2488

2846

2610

2103

2609

2658

2537

2498

2939

2261

2366

2857

2363

2652

2672

2442

Harquail, Gus
Mattson, Ernest
Wilcott, Grayson
Franklin, Alex
Keyes, Justin
Harward, Hayden
Dykema, Brock
Griffith, Sam
Damian, Daniel
Kuipers, Anton
Easton, Jacob
Feeny, Travis
Knueppel, Tristan
Griffin, McLean
Berg, Kyle

Limo, Kelvin
VanHezewijk, Gabe
Roberts, Aidan
Seshadri, Ben
Kary, Gabe

Gill, Rajesh
Simboli, Josh
Wagnild, Parker
Clevenger, Seth
Schoppe, Ryan
Gagnon, Kelton
Messaoudi, Fouad
Grosvenor, Grant
Schultz, Colin

Strangio, Matt

3000 Meter Run

Seattle U.
Iowa State
Washington S
Seattle U.
Northern Ari
Southern Uta
Colorado St.
Washington S
U. of Victor
U. of Victor
Washington S
Southern Uta
Wyoming
Kentucky
Santa Clara
Washington S
U. of Victor
Boise State
U. of Victor
Unattached
Seattle U.
Santa Clara
Seattle U.
Iowa State
Oklahoma Sta
Weber State
Oklahoma Sta
Unattached
Unattached

Portland

:12.

:12.

:12.

:13.

:13.

:14.

214,

:14.

:15.

:15.

:16.

:16.

:16.

:17.

:17.

:19.

:20.

:20.

:22.

122,

:23.

124,

126

29

35

88

26

34

o7

65

68

73

84

16

25

54

10

78

26

69

70

31

98

10

52

.01

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF



Dempsey Rec: R 7:40.66 2/11/2022  Abdihamid Nur, Northern Arizona

Meet Record: M 7:40.66 2/11/2022  Abdihamid Nur, Northern Arizona

Name Year School Finals H#

1 2363 Messaoudi, Fouad Oklahoma Sta :41.63 7

2 2366 Schoppe, Ryan Oklahoma Sta :41.99 7

3 2299 Hamilton, Duncan Montana Stat :44.90 7

4 2823 Houser, Luke Washington :48.81 7

5 2332 Hasty, Brodey Northern Ari :49.61 6

6 2338 Quax, Theo Northern Ari :49.89 6

7 2365 Priddey, Isaiah Oklahoma Sta :50.72 6

8 2263 Johnson, Chad Iowa State :50.96 6

9 2364 Muirhead, Will Oklahoma Sta :52.96 6

10 2240 Smith, Wil Gonzaga :53.57 7
11 2920 Diaz-Lopez, Adrian Wichita Stat :54.36 6
12 2272 Winders, Titus Iowa State :54.91 5
13 2666 0'Gailin, Oisin Unattached :57.22 5
14 2266 Rop, Ezekiel Iowa State :58.77 6
15 2267 Sieperda, Gable Iowa State :59.14 6
16 2336 Prosser, Santiago Northern Ari :59.66 6
17 2435 Kirk, Zak Portland :59.93 5
18 2335 Nyoak, Kang Northern Ari :00.17 5
19 2431 Gertsen, Jonas Portland :00.19 5
20 2303 Taylor, Levi Montana Stat :01.15 5
21 2284 Allen, Jake Kentucky :01.22 5
22 2831 Trippas, Ed Unattached :01.35 6
23 2321 Carmin, Jonathan New Mexico :01.63 6
24 2657 Jenkins, Evan Unattached :01.69 5
25 2615 Mireles, Michael UCLA :02.35 4
26 2237 Guermali, Yacine Gonzaga :02.47 6
27 2827 Ryan, Aidan Washington :02.60 7
28 2137 Shively, Xian Cal Poly :02.97 4



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

2191

2650

2260

2337

2268

2334

2743

2192

2740

2568

2866

2493

2745

2264

2751

2271

2936

2101

2489

2140

2752

2265

2261

2860

2645

2443

2567

2146

2558

2754

2494

2238

Mooney, Michael
Glen, 3Jonny
Bungei, Kelvin
Puffer, Aidan
Sindt, Timothy
Le Roux, Erik
Nelson, Spencer
Oates, Tom
Crandall, Mark
Gaitan, Santiago
Nord, Tyler
Miley, Alex
Wehrli, Max
Kiplimo, Rodgers
Hone, Austin
Winders, Silas
White, Jacob
Newman, Ollie
Chilcott, Harvey
Thurman, Spencer
Jones, Adrian
Orr, Quinton
Clevenger, Seth
Winter, Bronson
Crabtree, James
Vazquez, Pedro
Feeny, Travis
Bersley, Ethan
Gemeda, Merga
Sharp, Kale
Peattie, Colin

Laird, Cooper

Colorado St.
Unattached
Iowa State
Northern Ari
Iowa State
Northern Ari
Utah State
Colorado St.
Utah State
Southern Uta
Western Colo
Santa Clara
Utah State
Iowa State
Utah Valley
Iowa State
Wyoming
Boise State
Santa Clara
Cal Poly
Utah Valley
Iowa State
Iowa State
Weber State
Unattached
Portland
Southern Uta
California
South Dakota
Utah Valley
Santa Clara

Gonzaga

:03.

:03.

:04.

:05.

:05.

:05.

106.

:06.

106.

:08.

:08.

:08.

:09.

:10

:11.

:11.

:11.

:12.

:12.

:13.

:13

:14.

:15.

:15.

:15.

:15.

:15.

:16.

:16.

:16

:16.

:16.

29

63

25

29

29

32

13

26

77

14

78

97

73

.40

o7

82

95

29

77

o7

.41

66

16

51

62

76

87

22

29

.47

78

83



61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

2857

2302

2050

2077

2606

2607

2434

2333

2671

2570

2091

2454

2929

2933

2843

2093

2290

2934

2940

2145

2610

2487

2150

2846

2107

2176

2106

2285

2288

2600

2148

2362

2652

Gagnon, Kelton
Smith, Owen
Johnson, Drew
Williams, Jack
Damian, Daniel
Kuipers, Anton
Kaines, Dalton
Keyes, Justin
Schrag, Kennan
Labra, Isaiah
Carcas, Freddie
McChesney, Camden
Bruxvoort, Seth
Rodgers, Josh
Griffith, Sam
Durant, Alex
Watts, Jackson
Stephen, Trevor
Milarvie, Max
Abbes, Gabe
VanHezewijk, Gabe
Baciocco, Dominic
Sesteaga, John
Limo, Kelvin
Wigod, Trent
Testa, Mark
Tolbert, Jack
Brush, Miles
Moore, Harper
Murray-White, Cass
Denker, Carrick
Davis, Kian

Grosvenor, Grant

Weber State
Montana Stat
Alaska Ancho
Arkansas

U. of Victor
U. of Victor
Portland
Northern Ari
Unattached
Southern Uta
Boise State
Portland Sta
Wyoming
Wyoming
Washington S
Boise State
Kentucky
Wyoming
Boise State
California
U. of Victor
Santa Clara
California
Washington S
Boise State
Colorado Mes
Boise State
Kentucky
Kentucky

U of Alberta
California
Oklahoma Sta

Unattached

:17.

:17.

017

:17.

:17.

:17.

:18.

:18.

:18

:18.

:18.

:20.

:21.

122,

:23.

124,

:25.

:25.

:25.

:27.

:27.

:28.

:28.

:29.

:30.

:30.

:32.

:33.

:37.

:37.

:40.

:42.

14

21

.45

50

77

91

11

13

.44

78

98

85

68

25

79

28

31

35

97

06

19

26

66

73

51

99

83

39

34

61

38

54

DNF



2367 Stitt, Alex

2672 Schultz, Colin

2068 Hilton, Lexington

2821 Green, Isaac

5000 Meter Run

Oklahoma Sta
Unattached
Arkansas

Washington

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

Dempsey Rec: R 13

Meet Record: M 13

Name

:21.85 2/11/2022

:21.85 2/11/2022

Year School

Ky Robinson, Stanford

Ky Robinson, Stanford

Fin

als

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

2415 Mestler, Jackson

2300 Perrin, Ben

2614 Herold, Peter
2207 Williams, Carson
2172 Sweeney, Charlie

2206 Schubert, Dylan

2051 Nash, Cole

2941 Gorgas, Corey
2496 Russell, Nicholas
2170 Powell, Ethan
2750 Cheney, Habtamu
2156 Wiley, Turner
2161 Appleton, Hunter
2742 Garnica, Caleb
2072 Richter, Myles
2100 McIntyre, Murdoch

2204 Ahlmeyer, David

2500 Twyman, Ian

2186 Brown, Mason

2169 Overberg, James

2561 Minor-Williams, Jo

Oregon Track
Montana Stat
UCLA

Furman
Colorado
Furman
Alaska Ancho
Northern Ari
Santa Clara
Colorado
Utah Valley
Cnw/Tracksmith
Colorado
Utah State
Arkansas
Boise State
Furman

Santa Clara
Colorado St.
Colorado

South Dakota

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

48

57

42.

42.

44,

45.

49.

49.

51.

51.

51.

52.

53.

53.

55.

56.

57.

57.

57.

20

39

15

30

.46

28

69

35

77

89

39

o7

09

86

73

36

.41

82

96



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

2163

2132

2205

2426

2838

2102

2416

2932

2099

2097

2092

2647

2738

2428

2427

2171

2414

2096

2135

2301

2499

2864

2188

2189

2134

2162

2858

2562

2865

2076

2849

2429

2112

Fraser, Brendan
Bennett, John
Beucler, Adam
Abdala, Daniel
Barsaiya, Brian
Palmer, Aidan
Tooker, Aidan
Norman, Mason
Jouhari, Mohammed
Hudson, Joe

Dunn, Nathan
Distel, Jamar
Altice, Bridger
Buckley, Teddy
Anderson, Chris
Rauba, Grady
Christman, Carter
Giffin, Brogan
Guerra, Anthony
Richtman, Matthew
Singh, Ishaan
Grabowski, Michael
Dykema, Brock
Mitchel, Lars
Dimick, Aidan
Aschbrenner, Jace
Kirk, Kevin
Olson, Ben
Hernandez, Jacob
Shearer, Josh
Swanson, Leif
Donlea, Leo

Howard, Chase

Colorado

Cal Poly
Furman
Portland
Washington S
Boise State
Oregon Track
Wyoming
Boise State
Boise State
Boise State
Unattached
Utah State
Portland
Portland
Colorado
Oregon Track
Boise State
Cal Poly
Montana Stat
Santa Clara
Western Colo
Colorado St.
Colorado St.
Cal Poly
Colorado
Weber State
South Dakota
Western Colo
Arkansas
Washington S
Portland

Btc Elite

13:

13:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

57.

58.

00.

00.

Q0.

02.

05.

05.

06

06.

08.

08.

10

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

16.

16.

16.

17.

17

17.

17.

18.

18.

19

19.

20.

22.

22.

25.

97

92

12

36

77

69

34

50

.42

93

63

91

.42

97

o1

59

50

00

03

21

90

16

.42

58

66

06

31

.42

69

91

33

37

52



55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

2911

2235

2190

2234

2291

2905

2452

2433

2811

2239

2111

2304

2495

2850

2151

2847

2899

2236

2455

2133

2457

2456

2333

2173

2069

2818

2821

2645

2335

2337

2334

2166

0Oslin, Andrew
Cerkowniak, Bryce
Montross, Chris
Baughan, Aidan
Withrow, Aaron
Karamitsos, George
Jarpey, Josh
Hosbein, Nolan
Affolder, Sam
Moore, Riley
Cusmano, Andrew
West, Cooper
Reading, Ares
Wilcott, Grayson
Deogracias, Alan
Morlan, Turlan
Gillingham, Jeret
DiMartino, Nicola
Peters, Evan
Chambers, Michael
Boutte, Mathurin
Solberg, Alex
Keyes, Justin
Vancil, Austin
McLeod, Jacob
Daschbach, Leo
Green, Isaac
Crabtree, James
Nyoak, Kang
Puffer, Aidan

Le Roux, Erik

Hirsch, Seth

Western Wash
Gonzaga
Colorado St.
Gonzaga
Kentucky
Western Wash
Portland Sta
Portland
Washington
Gonzaga

Btc Elite
Montana Stat
Santa Clara
Washington S
Charleston S
Washington S
Western Wash
Gonzaga
Portland Sta
Cal Poly
Queens (N.C.
Portland Sta
Northern Ari
Colorado
Arkansas
Washington
Washington
Unattached
Northern Ari
Northern Ari
Northern Ari

Colorado

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14:

14

14:

14

14

14

14:

15

15:

15:

25.

28.

29.

29.

30.

31.

33.

34.

34.

36.

37.

38.

39.

142,

43.

145,

:46.

:49.

53.

:03.

10.

16.

96
68
29
65
60
11
14
38
93
19
58
28
01
38
22
03
63
01
81
30
08
01
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNF

DQ

2

4 3 steps inside curve



Men 60 Meter Hurdles

Dempsey Rec: R 7.60 2/27/2016 Devon Allen, Oregon

Meet Record: M 7.71 2/11/2022 Sam Brixey, Washington State

Name Year School Prelims
Preliminaries
1 2839 Duskin, Parker Washington S 8.14q
2 2908 Martelles, Sean Western Wash 8.72q
3 2919 Woodring, Maurice Western Wash 8.82q
4 2906 Kenny, Ryan Western Wash 8.96¢q
5 2471 Boyd, Andrew Saint Martin 9.07¢q

Men 4x400 Meter Relay

Dempsey Rec: R 3:05.68 2/26/2022 Arizona State, Arizona State
Nwachukwu, Brown, Felix, Robinson
Meet Record: M 3:08.29 2/12/2022 USC, USC

Ramey, James, Burnett, Blockburger

School Finals
Finals
1 Washington ‘A’ 3:13.49
1) 2815 Baricevic, Sam 2) 2829 Smith, Anthony
3) 2820 Gaik, Daniel 4) 2828 Schlueter, Jami
2 Gls Speed TC 'A’ 3:14.64
1) 2218 Buckmiller, Grant 2) 2220 Floyd, Tyler
3) 2222 Neckita, Carter 4) 2217 Aboudou, Tawaf
3 Seattle U. 'A’ 3:22.41
1) 2543 Law, Sebbie 2) 2541 Holme, Matthew
3) 2547 Rosario, Miguel 4) 2533 Blunden, Justin

4 Spokane Speed Academy 'A’ 3:24.72



1) 2576 Hinton, Braxton
3) 2577 McKeraghan, Allan
5 Seattle U. 'B'
1) 2534 Christopherson, Carl

3) 2539 Harquail, Gus

Men High Jump

2) 2574 Corley, Trev
4) 2578 Wright, Aaro
3:26

2) 2542 Jensen, Alex

4) 2538 Goodwin, Hezekiah

or

n

.53

Dempsey Rec: R 2.31m 2/13/2010

Meet Record: M 2.31m 2/13/2010

Name Year School

Jesse Williams, Nike

Jesse Williams, Nike

Fin

als

1 2571 McKeever, Joren

Southern Uta 2.

1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.15 2.19

2 2663 Maver, Caidyn

0 (0] 0 XXX

Unattached 2.

1.76 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05

-—- === --- --- X0 XXO 0 XXX
3 2824 Lieberg, Leland Washington 1.
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00
--- === 0 X0 0 XXO XXX
4 2907 Kibler, Trent Western Wash 1.
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95
--—- === - 0 0 XXX
5 2900 Greenlee, Manu Western Wash J1.
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95
--- === 0 X0 X0 XXX
6 2123 Richards, Jermaine Bushnell 1.
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85
--- 0 X0 XXX
7 2906 Kenny, Ryan Western Wash J1.

1.76 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90

00m

95m

90m

90m

80m

80m

6-06.

6-04.

6-02.

6-02.

5-10.

5-10.

75

75

75

75

75

75



X0

8 2471

1.70

XX0

0 X0 X R
Boyd, Andrew
1.75

XXX

Men Pole Vault

Saint Martin

1.

70m

5-07.

00

Dempsey Rec: R 5.81m 1/31/2004

Meet Record: M 5.66m 2/12/2005

Name

Year School

Tommy Skipper, Oregon

Toby Stevenson, Unattached

Finals

5 2472

4.01

X0

6 2512

4.01

0]

7 2915

4.01

0]

Martin, Jaime
4.16 4.31 4.46 4.61
——— mee --- 0
Martin, Sebastian
4.16 4.31 4.46 4.61
N 0]
Anderson, Will
4.16 4.31 4.46 4.61
--- X0 0 X0
Zubaly, Ben
4.16 4.31 4.46 4.61
0] 0 XXO XXX
Doidge, Ryan
4.16 4.31
0 XXX
Bowman, Brad
4.16 4.31
X0 XXX
Seals, Austin

4.16

XXX

Trinity West
4.76 4.91 5.01 5.06
XX0 XXO 0 XXX
Trinity West

4.76 4.91 5.01

XX0 X0 XXX
Washington

4.76

XXX

Trinity West

Saint Martin

Seattle Paci

Western Wash

J4.

.91m

.61m

.46m

.16m

16m

.01m

16-01.

15-01.

14-07.

13-07.

13-07.

13-01.

25

50

50

75

75

75



Men Long Jump

Dempsey Rec: R 8.12m 2/29/2008

Meet Record: M 7.92m 2/11/2012

Norris Frederick, Washington

Norris Frederick, Unattached

Name Year

1 2814 Artis, Prestin

7.36m 7.54m 6.13m 6.00m
2 2053 Hutchinson, Roman

6.52m 6.67m 6.76m 6.80m
3 2594 Okumo, Oke

6.50m 6.40m 6.88m 6.68m
4 2591 Lockyer, Camron

6.41m 6.72m FOUL 6.29m
5 2458 Hernandez, Carlos

6.86m 6.77m 6.67m 6.82m
6 2901 Greenwalt, Ryan

6.54m 6.68m 6.65m 6.54m
7 2878 Stevens, Deshaun

6.41m 6.39m FOUL

8 2477 Nguyen, Hewson
FOUL 6.40m 6.18m

8 2590 Chalk, Luke
6.23m 6.35m

6.37m 6.27m

10 2656 Jefferson, Jamaari

6.27m FOUL 6.28m

11 2917 Vongphet, Anouthai
6.21m 6.19m 6.25m
12 2119 Fields, Nathan
5.77m 6.06m 5.60m
13 2535 Eckart, Amadeus
5.77m

6.05m 6.00m

School Finals
Washington 7.57m
7.57m  7.43m
Alpha Speed Acad 7.00m
6.87m 7.00m
Trinity West 6.99m
6.99m 6.84m
Trinity West 6.96m
6.56m 6.96m
Rise Performance 6.86m
6.76m 6.59m
Western Wash 6.68m
6.62m FOUL
Western Oreg 6.49m
FOUL 6.49m 6.40m
Saint Martin 6.40m
Trinity West 6.40m
6.40m FOUL
Unattached 6.28m
Western Wash 6.25m
Bushnell 6.06m
Seattle U. 6.05m

22-11.

22-11.

22-10.

22-06.

21-11.

21-03.

21-00.

21-00.

20-07.

20-06.

19-10.

19-10.

75

25

00

25

00

50

00

00

25

25

75

25



14 2122 Laing, Gavyn

5.79m 5.60m FOUL

15 2120 Green, Jah'lLin

5.70m 5.30m 5.50m
16 2554 McDiarmid, Caysen
5.65m 5.59m 5.45m
17 2121 Kishen, Ty
5.50m 5.53m 5.37m
18 2906 Kenny, Ryan

4.63m

Triple Jump

Bushnell

Bushnell

Simon Fraser

Bushnell

Western Wash

5.

5.

5.

5.

4.

79m

70m

65m

53m

63m

19-00.

18-08.

18-06.

18-01.

15-02.

00

50

50

75

25

Dempsey Rec: R 16.62m
Meet Record: M 16.23m

Name

2/1/2003

2/11/2006

Year School

Julien Kapek, USC

Rodrigo Mendes, BYU

Finals

1 2662 MacArthur, Albert

14.72m 13.21m FOUL

2 2515 Njeri, David
14.18m

FOUL 14.61m

3 2221 Ganashamoorthy, Br

14.54m 14.16m
4 2594 Okumo, Oke
13.52m 14.05m
5 2119 Fields, Nathan
13.46m 13.44m
6 2591 Lockyer, Camron
FOUL 13.63m 12.30m
7 2873 Harrison, Marley
FOUL 13.29m 13.04m
8 2876 Koonantha, Ping
12.64m

FOUL 12.53m

13.39m

13.98m

Unattached

FOUL 14.75m 14.58m
Seattle Paci
14.38m 14.63m 14.22m

Gls Speed TC

Trinity West

13.95m 13.86m 13.37m
Bushnell
FOUL 13.48m 13.27m

Trinity West
13.67m 13.13m 13.28m
Western Oreg

13.40m FOUL FOUL

Western Oreg
FOUL

13.06m FOUL

14.

14.

14.

13.

13.

13.

13.

63m

54m

05m

98m

67m

40m

o6m

48-00.

47-08.

46-01.

45-10.

44-10.

43-11.

42-10.

00

50

25

50

25

75

25



9 2121 Kishen, Ty Bushnell 12.58m  41-03.25
12.41m FOUL 12.58m FOUL 12.49m 12.58m

10 2477 Nguyen, Hewson Saint Martin 12.51m 41-00.50
FOUL FOUL 12.51m

11 2879 White, Tyler Western Oreg 12.43m  40-09.50

FOUL FOUL 12.43m

Men Shot Put

Dempsey Rec: R 21.47m 3/1/2008 Ryan Whiting, Arizona St
Meet Record: M 21.28m 2/13/2016 Ryan Crouser, Texas

Name Year School Finals

1 2872 Gordien, Dayne Western Oreg 16.15m 53-00.00
15.58m 15.63m 16.08m 16.15m 16.01m FOUL

2 2828 Schlueter, Jami Washington 14.06m 46-01.50
13.59m 13.56m 14.06m FOUL 13.18m 13.49m

3 2916 Simicich, Nathan Western Wash 13.55m 44-05.50
13.14m 13.10m FOUL FOUL 13.55m FOUL

4 2897 Campbell, Miller Western Wash 13.33m  43-09.00
11.84m 12.88m 12.53m 13.20m 12.95m 13.33m

5 2914 Ramos, Angelo Western Wash 12.95m 42-06.00
12.95m 12.73m 12.86m 12.58m 11.94m FOUL

6 2480 Warren, Jacob Saint Martin 12.75m 41-10.00

11.17m 10.98m 11.29m 10.91m 12.75m 11.76m

Men Weight Throw

Dempsey Rec: R 23.60m 2/27/2015 Conor McCullough, Team XO
Meet Record: M 23.30m 2/16/2008 James Parker, Team XO

Name Year School Finals



1 2832 White, Jayden

22.05m 22.47m 22.34m 22.

2 2380 Strunk, Mason

Washington
23m FOUL FOUL

Oregon

FOUL 16.27m 16.53m 17.76m FOUL 18.85m

3 2945 Jost, Connor

16.68m 17.71m 17.85m FOUL 18.05m 18.10m

4 2897 Campbell, Miller

16.29m FOUL 17.01m 17.00m 17.48m 16.96m

5 2644 Coppedge, Daniel

16.12m 16.67m 16.06m 16.

6 2914 Ramos, Angelo

Unattached

Western Wash

Unattached

65m 15.43m FOUL

Western Wash

14.95m FOUL 15.57m 15.01m 15.31m FOUL

Mixed 60 Meter Dash

22.47m

18.85m

18.10m

17.48m

16.67m

15.57m

73-08.

61-10.

59-04.

57-04.

54-08.

51-01.

1 2664 McDonald (M45), Or M
2 2155 Waller (64), Micha M
3 2641 Ahearn (M66), Leo M
4 2241 Ortman (M69), Davi M
5 2417 Scott (W62), Daphn W
6 2648 Edwards (M64), Geo M

7 2676 Stonkus (M68), Arn M

Mixed 200 Meter Dash

Unattached

Christ Life Trac

Unattached

Houston Elite Tr

Poet Track Club

Unattached

Unattached

8.93

8.95

10.42

1 2664 McDonald (M45), Or M
2 2670 Scherbinbin, Vadim M
3 2241 Ortman (M69), Davi M

4 2417 Scott (W62), Daphn W

Unattached

Unattached

Houston Elite Tr

Poet Track Club

75

25

75

25

25

00



5 2676 Stonkus (M68), Arn

6 2648 Edwards (M64), Geo

Mixed 1 Mile Run Club Mile

M

M

Unattached

Unattached

33.

35.

76

31

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

2691

2693

2777

2774

2779

2692

2775

2410

2705

2690

2698

2700

2694

2772

2765

2699

2773

2776

2411

2697

2409

2677

2771

Saulnier, Emmett
Serricchio, Owen
Hussein, Abdiaziz
Kerr, Connor
Rees-Jones, Mitche
Meier, John
Serafimovici, Maxi
Hussein, Abdizirac
Miller, Brandon
Roldan, Rafael
Shah, Jai
Chambers, 3Jack
Munoz Martinez, Ju
Phillips, Carter
Kingsbury, Cooper
Hull, Dylan

Daley, Zac
Murakami, Kellan
Hunt, Chris
Ramsay, Mike
Stearns, Charles
McGrath, Ben
Olsen, Mason
Thompson, Trevor

Howard, Klae

University of Or
University of Or
University of Or
University of Or
UW Run Club

UW Run Club

UW Run Club
University of Or
UW Run Club
Oregon State Run
University of Or
University of Or
University of Or
University of Or
University of Or
UW Run Club

UW Run Club
University of Or
UW Run Club

UW Run Club
Oregon State Run
University of Or
Oregon State Run
Unattached

UW Run Club

:20.

:24.

124

:27.

:28.

:29.

:38.

:38

:39.

:40.

142,

142

:42.

144,

145,

:46.

:50.

:51.

:52

:53.

:54.

100.

:02.

09

09

.41

88

88

96

29

.46

38

22

09

.46

60

30

67

50

55

16

.48

89

11

61

92



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

2709

2406

2407

2403

2404

2768

2767

2412

2761

2766

2703

2702

2760

2413

2762

2399

2706

2684

2764

2687

2695

2402

2683

2681

2755

2680

2688

2685

2401

2757

2400

2710

2682

Walker, Chris
Grossman, Ryan
Mick, Toby

Gasper, David
Goddard, Tyler
Goodbody, Marcus
Gavin, Joshua
Tubby, Alex
Angelo, Dean

Foss, Jonah
Secrist, Evan
Schwenker, Luke
Amyeen, Zareef
Wiley, Luke
Atkins, Alex
Denlinger Drumm, N
Siembieda, Dillin
Ibendahl, Keaton
Cheng, Victor
McEvoy, Emma
Klingelhofer, Jack
Coleman, Christian
Hackenberg, Avery
Duxbury, Iris
Niles, Elizabeth
Biegel, Sophie
Weiss, Olivia
Lancaster, Riana
Seifert, Madeleine
Schwalm, Isabella
Fastelin, Carringt
Wang, Mark

Eiesland, Kelsey

University of Or
Oregon State Run
Oregon State Run
Oregon State Run
Oregon State Run
UW Run Club

UW Run Club

Oregon State Run
UW Run Club

UW Run Club

University of Or
University of Or
UW Run Club

Oregon State Run
UW Run Club

Oregon State Run
University of Or
University of Or
UW Run Club

University of Or
University of Or
Oregon State Run
University of Or
University of Or
UW Run Club

University of Or
University of Or
University of Or
Oregon State Run
UWN Run Club

Oregon State Run
University of Or

University of Or

:03.

103,

:03.

:03.

:03.

:04.

:04.

:05.

106.

109.

:09.

:09.

:11.

:16.

:21.

123

:25.

:26.

127

:31.

:34.

:38.

:39.

:43.

:48.

:54.

:57.

:59.

:00.

:01.

:09.

:13.

:13.

06

39

59

69

91

34

53

61

13

96

97

98

13

10

99

.48

05

27

.41

95

82

77

98

39

11

83

87

92

97

32

69

08

18



59 2686 Mazur, Hana W University of Or 6:26.96 1



